Immersion Temperature Sensor With Thermowell
(With Thermowell) (Without Thermowell)
AP
PL
IC
AT
IO
NS

ACE INSTRUMENTS
( An ISO 9001-2015 Certified Company)
Ordering Information:
Dimensional Drawing:
About The Sensor Element
The process control industry almost entirely uses Pt100/Pt1000 platinum thermal resistors as temperature
measuring elements. Their resistance changes with temperature. The industry also uses this principle of thermal
resistors for accurate temperature measurement.
The 1000 after the letter “PT” means that its resistance is 1000 ohms at 0°C, while Pt100 is 100 ohms, and the
other properties are basically the same. The curves of the two with temperature change are basically the same,
both are straight lines of a certain degree.
Model                 Description
AI-200T             Immersion Temperature Sensor with Thermowell
AI-200               Immersion  Temperature Sensor without Thermowell
12
12
Code       Immersion Sensor Length
AI-200-50            50 mm
AI-200-75             75 mm
AI-200-100           100 mm
Ordering Code: AI-[Sensor Length Code]-[Thread Type Code]-[Cable Length]-[Output Option]
AI-200T-[50]-[1A]-[2B]-Pt-1000Example:
Code                 Thread Type (1)
AI-200-[Length]-           ½” BSP(A)